# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7291141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507143444

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERCEPTIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES LLC	03/24/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERCEPTIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4633 E. BROADWAY BLVD.	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85711	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10996089
Patent Number:	11231311

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5208827623

**Email:** kgood@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL H. LANDAU

Address Line 1: 4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PST ENTITY CONVERSION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. LANDAU
SIGNATURE:	/daniel h. landau/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ENTITY\_CHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059681 FRAME: 0569

507244221

# STATEMENT OF CONVERSION OF PERCEPTIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES LLC INTO PERCEPTIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. PURSUANT TO ARIZONA REVISED STATUES § 29-2405

# 1. Converting LLC.

a. The exact name of the converting Arizona limited liability company ("Converting LLC") is:

### Perceptive Sensor Technologies LLC

- b. The Converting LLC's original date of organization is: April 5, 2016
- c. The Converting LLC's Arizona Corporation Commission file number is: L20818264
- Converted Corporation. The Converting LLC is converted to an Arizona corporation ("Corporation"). The name of the Corporation is:

## Perceptive Sensor Technologies, Inc.

- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Statement of Conversion is effective as of the date of filing.
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. By the signatures appearing on this Statement of Conversion, the Converting LLC declares under penalty of perjury that a plan of conversion was approved by the Converting LLC in accordance with Arizona Revised Statutes ("ARS") § 29-2403.
- Converted Entity's Organizational Documents. The Corporation's Articles of Incorporation are attached, as Attachment A, in accordance with ARS § 29-2405 and are deemed to be delivered to the Corporation Commission for filing.

Dated this day of March 2021.

PERCEPTIVE SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

Jømes M. Heim, Manager

PATENT REEL: 059681 FRAME: 0570

**RECORDED: 02/23/2022**